
Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

Dte General Border Security Force 
(Engineering Branch)

Block No. 10, CGO Complex, 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03. 

Tel: 011-24364851(2397, 2273, 2460)
No.148/226(D-IV)/2023-ENGG/BSF/ ' Dated, th e ^A  Mar’ 2023.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION I

The Executive Engineer (Elect)/2IC(Elect), HQ DG BSF Block No. 10, CGO Complex, Lodhi 
Road, New Delhi on behalf of the President of India invites sealed item rate quotations from 
approved/eligible contractors of CPWD and those of appropriate list of MES, RLY, P&T, BSNL and 
Delhi State PWD, running contractors having valid electrical license for the following work :

Name of work Estimated Cost (Rs.) Period

Electrical ARM of security coy & MT pool buildings (Jawan 
barrack, office, CHDH & toilet block) near Block No. 11 
CGO Complex under FHQ BSF New Delhi.

Rs. 95,119/- 07 Days

2. The work will be executed as per CPWD/Manufacture Specification.

3. The rates quoted by the firms shall be net and should be inclusive of all applicable taxes. 
Nothing will be paid extra. All the rates should be quoted in figures as well as in words.

4. The quotation should be sent either by post or through tender box (alongwith all documents
i.e. enlistment order, electrical contractor licence, PAN card and GST registration) on or before 
06.04.2023 upto 1200 Hrs in the sealed envelope. Name of the work and due date of opening should 
be written on the top of the envelope and to be addressed to the Executive Engineer 
(Elect)/2IC(Elect), FHQ BSF New Delhi.

5. Date of opening of quotation will be at 1230 Hrs on 06.04.2023.

6. The work will be awarded on CPWD Form-11 as per conditions as specified there in.

7. The Executive Engineer (Elect)/2IC (Elect), FHQ BSF New Delhi reserves the right either to 
accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason.

8. Schedule of quantities (copy enclosed) and other terms and conditions can be had from the 
Engg Branch, FHQ BSF New Delhi or any working day up to 1200 Hrs 05.04.2023.

9. If the date of opening of quotations falls on any type public holidays 
opened on next working days.

Second-in- Cor| marWtEiect)/2IC 
FHQ BSF New Delhi

Distribution :-
1. Contractors Association, CPWD IP Bhawan New Delhi.
2. SCI ST Contractor Cell, Kiran Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi.
3. Notice Board

A f '  IT Wing: for publicity on website.
File5.



QUOTATION PAPER

NAME OF WORK

ESTIMATED COST 

TIME ALLOWED

LAST DATE AND TIME

OF SUBMISSION 

SATE AND TIME OF 

OPTNSNG

DATE OF SALE/ISSUE

ISSUED TO

: ELECTRICAL ARM OF SECURITY COY & MT POOL 
BUILDINGS (JAWAN BARRACK, OFFICE, CHDH & 
TOILET BLOCK) NEAR BLOCK NO. 11 CGO COMPLEX 
UNDER FHQ BSF NEW DELHI

Rs. 95,119/- 

07 DAYS

06/04/2023 UPTO 1200 HRS

06/04/2023 AT 1230 HRS

SECOND-IN-COMMAND/2IC (ELECT) 
FHQ BSF NEW DELHI



b)

f '

f f  . ' i . 'SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY ^
/ Name of Work:- Electrical ARM of Security Coy & MT Pool Buildings (Jawan Barrack, Office, CHDH 8s Toilet Block) near Block No. 11 of CGO Complex

under FHQ BSF New Delhi.
S.N. D escr ip tio n  o f  ite m s U nit Qty R ate A m ount

In figure In w ords

1.0 Supplying and fixing following m odular sw itch/ socket on the existing 
m odular plate and switch box including connections bu t excluding 
m odular plate etc. as required. .

1 V
■

1.1 5 /6  A switch Each 2.00

' 1.2 3 pin 5 /6  A socket outlet ■ Each 12.00

1.3 15/16 A switch . Each 32.00

1.4 6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet Each 35.00

2.0 Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith 
modular base & cover plate for m odular sw itches' in recess etc. as 
required. Make Anchor R om a/G reat W hite/Legrand

■ 2.1 3 Module (100 mm x 75 mm) Each 7.00

2.2 ' 6 Module (200 mm x 75 mm) , Each 11.00

2.3 8 Module (125 mm x 125 mm) Each 10.00
4 .

3.0 Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of 1200 mm sweep 
ceiling" fan including nut, bolts etc. complete as required. Model 
Winzer Crompton make or ■ equivalent to 
Havells/Bajaj /  CG/USHA/Orient make

Each 1.00

4.0 Supplying, installation of 250 mm fresh a ir / ventilating fan plastic 
body with louvers/ shu tters, complete with frame in the existing 
opening, including making good the damage, connection, testing etc. 
as required. Model Ventil Air - DX White Havells make or equivalent 
to Bajaj/Crom pton/USHA/Orient make

Each 4.00

5.0 Supplying, installation of 400 mm (16") sweep wall fan plastic body 
with base plate on the existing wall/ surface including connection, 
testing etc. as required. Model No. Swing Havells make or equivalent 
to Bajaj/Crom pton/USHA/Orient make ’

Each 2.00



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
Name of Work:- Electrical ARM of Security Coy & MT Pool Buildings (Jawan Barrack, Office, CHDH & Toilet Block) near Block No. 11 of CGO Complex

under FHQ BSF New Delhi.
S.N . D e sc r ip tio n  o f  ite m s U n it Qty R ate A m ount

In figure In w ords

6.0 Providing and fixing of 2' x 2' LED slim light panel square shape along 
with driver ceilling mounting, recessed, type, 3 4 /3 6  w att 6000 K, 
complete with connection, testing etc. as required. Model No. Venus 
Neo 2X2 Havells make or equivalent to 
B ajaj/C G /Philips/W ipro/O rient

Each 3.00 \

7.0 Providing and  fixing of 15 watt, 6500/4000/2700K , recess type LED 
ceiling light of slim, com pact panel in ro u n d / square shape along 
with driver in existing ceilling mounting including cutting, connection, 
testing etc. complete as required. Model No. Octane LED panel, Gat. 
No. LHEBHDP7IZ1W015 Havells make or equivalent to 
B ajaj/C G /Philips/W ipro/O rient make

Each 10.00

8.0 Providing and fixing of 20 watt, 5700/6000K  prewired LED tube light 
fixture of slim square profile with polycarbonate body, complete with 
all accessories directly on ceiling/ wall including connection, testing 
etc. complete as required. Model E-light pride plus Cat. No. 
LHEXBLP7PN1W020 Havell make or equivalent to 
B ajaj/C G / Philips /  Wipro /O rient

Each 27.00

9.0 Providing and fixing of 3 x 1000 watt digital remote control switch 
sensor for operation of existing light/ fan points including connection, 
testing etc. complete as required. Model XB-003 Surya m ake or its 
equivalent make

Each •1.00

10.0 Providing and fixing of 15 /18  watt electronic LED panel light driver 
suitable for both surface and recess m ounting ceiling light fixture 
inculding connection, testing etc. complete as required. 
Wipro /  Opple/ Orient /  Surya /  Havells

Each 12.00

11.0 Providing and fixing of 3 4 /3 6  watt electronic LED panel light driver 
suitable for both surface and recess m ounting ceiling light fixture 
inculding connection, testing etc. complete as required. 
Wipro /  Opple /  O rient/ Surya /  Havells

Each 11.00

S ig n a tu re  o f  co n tr a c to r  w ith  sea l E x ecu tiv e  E n g in eer /2 IC  (Elect) 

FHQ B SF New D elhi


